FORM PTO-1595 R	05-17-200)2 _{ET}	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92			Patent and Trademark Office
The Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	10209352	original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Brandon		dress of receiving party(ie	es):
5-13-02	Name: <u>RUTT Hando</u>	rafted Cabinetry, LLC.	
5 213 22	Internal Address:		
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:	1564 Main Street, P.O. Bo	ox 129
3. Nature of conveyance:	City Goodville	State Pennsylvania	Zip <u>17528</u>
Assignment Image Security Agreement Image of Name Image Other Image Other	Additional name(s) 8	address(es) attached?	🗆 Yes 🖾 No
Execution Date: 5/1/02			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution da	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/158,557	7 filed 4/5/02	B. Patent	No.(s)
		- 57	
Ac	dditional numbers attached?	🗋 Yes 🔀 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be main		umber of applications and	patents involved: 1
Name: Larry L. Coats Internal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300		Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
	8.	Deposit account numbe	r: 18-1167
City: <u>Cary</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip: <u>27511</u>	_	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	<u></u>		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and corr	ect and any attached cop	y is a true copy of the original document.
Larry L. Coats	Vit	5/3/02	2
	ignature	(Date/	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1			
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do not detach this p	ortion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover si	heet information to:		
с	ommissioner of Patents ar Box Assignmen Washington, D.C. 2	ts	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sh document and gathering the data needed, and compl Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information S Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 205	leting and reviewing the sample systems, PK2-1000C, Washingto	cover sheet. Send comme	nts regarding this burden estimate to the U.S
0.7/2002 688%311 - 30%690%4 60%5838% 40.00 @%			
All and a second			
			PATENT

PATENT REEL: 012889 FRAME: 0289

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of the promises, mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is here hereby acknowledged, JOHN BRANDON, of 1332 Maxon Road, Attaica, New York 14011-9537, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a CABINET PANEL (further identified by Attorney Docket No. 4978-001 of the firm Coats & Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, N.C. 27511), invented by me, and described in an application for United States design patent, Serial No. 29/158557, filed April 5, 2002, hereby sells and assigns to RUTT Handcrafted Cabinetry, LLC, having a principal place of business at 1564 Main Street, P.O. Box 129, Goodville, Pennsylvania 17528, the entire right, title, and interest in the application for United States Patent and any and all patents granted therefore, to be held and enjoyed by RUTT Handcrafted Cabinetry, LLC, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by JOHN BRANDON had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of May____, 2002.

JOHN BRANDON

RECORDED: 05/13/2002